

ADDENDUM / CORRIGENDUM

**Title of RFP: Request for Proposal for Selection of Agency for the Provision of integrated Facility Management Services
Housekeeping and Security Guards Services)**

RFP Issue Date: 16 December 2025

Addendum Issue Date: 19 December 2025

This Addendum is issued with reference to the above-mentioned RFP and shall form an integral part of the original document

Details of Amendment / Clarification

The following amendments / clarifications are hereby issued:

S. No.	Clause / Section No.	Existing Provision	Revised Provision / Clarification
1.	Clause 2.15. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT Clause 2.15.4.	The EMD shall be in the form of an irrevocable Bank Guarantee issued by a nationalized Bank or a Scheduled Bank authorized to handle transactions of Government of India in India, in favour of r̄CEO, Delhi Integrated Multi Modal Transit System Limited.òencashable at Delhi, as per the format set out in Appendix 7 or in the form of a demand draft issued by a bank in India, drawn in favour of r̄CEO, Delhi Integrated Multi Modal Transit System Limitedò and payable in Delhi. DIMTS shall not be liable to pay any interest on the EMD and the same shall be interest free. For avoidance of any doubt, Scheduled Bankòshall mean a Bank as defined under Section 2(e) of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934.	The EMD shall be in the form of Demand Draft / Fixed Deposit Receipt or an irrevocable Bank Guarantee issued by a nationalized Bank or a Scheduled Bank authorized to handle transactions of Government of India in India, in favour of r̄CEO, Delhi Integrated Multi Modal Transit System Limited.òencashable at Delhi, as per the format set out in Appendix 7 or in the form of a demand draft issued by a bank in India, drawn in favour of r̄CEO, Delhi Integrated Multi Modal Transit System Limitedò and payable in Delhi. DIMTS shall not be liable to pay any interest on the EMD and the same shall be interest free. For avoidance of any doubt, Scheduled Bankòshall mean a Bank as defined under Section 2(e) of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934.

S. No.	Clause / Section No.	Existing Provision	Revised Provision / Clarification
2.	Appendix 7: FORMAT OF EMD	AND WHEREAS the Bidder is required to furnish a Bank Guarantee for the sum of Rs. 6,00,000 (Rs. Six Lakhs only).	AND WHEREAS the Bidder is required to furnish a Bank Guarantee for the sum of Rs. 3,00,000 (Rs. Three Lakhs only).

General Instructions

1. All other terms and conditions of the RFP remain unchanged.
2. Bidders are advised to take note of this Addendum while preparing and submitting their bids.
3. This Addendum shall be read in conjunction with the original RFP document.

For and on behalf of:-

Delhi Integrated Multi Modal Ltd.
19th December 2025